### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hideki ITAYA	06/15/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEC LCD TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.				
Street Address:	1753 Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku				
City:	Kawasaki, Kanagawa				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	211-8666				

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Ty	ре	Number
Application Number:		12820594

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: ywilliams@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q119450

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Howard L. Bernstein

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_Executed\_06-22-2010#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024574 FRAME: 0576

# Assignment

		Whereas, I	/We,		AYATI IX				of
				Kanag	gawa, Japan	<u> </u>			
	hero L	hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY DEVICE							
	and Ju	executed an ap ane 15, 2010		or Letters; and	Patent of the	e United Sta	ates of Ame	erica therefor	ron
		Whereas,		_ <u>V</u>	EC LCD Tec	chnologies	, Ltd.,		
				_1	753 Shimor	numabe, Na	kahara-ku	<u></u>	
				K	awasaki, M	Kanagawa 2	11-8666,		
				J	apan	······································			-
	inve	(assignee), on tion, and to ar	desires to ac 1y United S	equire the	e entire right ints to be obt	, title, and intained there	nterest in th for;	ne application	and
		Now therefor	ore, for valu	able cons	sideration, re	eceipt where	of is hereb	y acknowled	lged,
	inverunde any l succe neces	ntion disclosed or 35 U.S.C. §1. Letters Patent gessors and assigns by the assigned by the assigned.	therein for 19, and I/we ranted upon gns; and I/we ignee in co	the Unite request the inve e will ex	ed States of A the Director ention set for ecute withou	America, ind  — U.S. Pate th in the ap it further co	cluding the ont and Trac plication to nsideration	right to clair demark Office the assigneed all papers de	m priority ce to issue c, its cemed
	(App.	I/We hereby sylvania Avenu lication number 441 pplication num	ıe, NW, Wa r <u>12/820</u> ———,	ashington ,594 filed	, DC 20037- 	3213 to ins and Confirn /22/2010	ert here in j	parentheses	
	Date:	6/15/2010	s/ HIDEK	deki I ITAYA	Staye				
	Date:								
Witne	esses: Date:	6/15/2010	s/ ,	Sign	Sugar	lect.			
	Date:	6/15/2010	s/	2		· Jon			

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

**RECORDED: 06/22/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 024574 FRAME: 0577